



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1109 OF 2021

Santosh S/o. Madhukar Thakre

Vs.

Sub-Divisional Officer, Magrulpir and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Pushpak Chavhan h/f. Shri J. S. Wankhded, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri S. B. Bissa, AGP for respondents/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 27.02.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, one week time is granted to supply copy of the petition.

2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)