



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1109 OF 2021

Santosh S/o. Madhukar Thakre

Vs.

Sub-Divisional Officer, Magrulpur, Dist. Washim and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J. S. Wankhede, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri A. M. Ghogre, AGP for respondents/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 24.03.2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired and seeks time to take steps in the matter.

2. On his request, stand over to 07.04.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)